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Walsh, Laurie@Waterboards

From: Walsh, Laurie@Waterboards

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2013 10:28 AM

To: 'eluke@ci.carlsbad.ca.us'; 'kaminpour@ci.chula-vista.ca.us'; 'kgodby@coronado.ca.us'; 

'mikhail@mogawaeng.com'; 'jcampos@ci.el-cajon.ca.us'; 'jwarner@ci.escondido.ca.us'; 

'esteenblock@ci.encinitas.ca.us'; 'chelmer@cityofib.org'; 'hhashemian@ci.la-mesa.ca.us'; 

'mtamimi@ci.lemon-grove.ca.us'; 'btipton@nationalcityca.gov'; 

'mlahsaie@ci.oceanside.ca.us'; 'SStrapac@poway.org'; 'kmcfadden@sandiego.gov'; 

'eryan@san-marcos.net'; 'hdavies@ci.santee.ca.us'; 'tdunbar@cosb.org'; 

'cfilar@ci.vista.ca.us'; 'Todd.snyder@sdcounty.ca.gov'; 'rgilb@san.org'; 

'kholman@portofsandiego.org'; 'myahya@cityofalisoviejo.com'; 

'lzawaski@danapoint.org'; 'tingebrigtsen@lagunabeachcity.net'; 'hjavad@ci.laguna-

hills.ca.us'; 'npalmer@cityoflagunaniguel.org'; 'cmacon@lagunawoodscity.org'; 

'dslaven@lakeforestca.gov'; 'james@cityofmissionviejo.org'; 

'Chris.crompton@ocpw.ocgov.com'; 'greg.yi@rdmd.ocgov.com'; 

'RBeimer@cityofrsm.org'; 'BonigutT@san-clemente.org'; 

'zmazboudi@sanjuancapistrano.org'; 'wwollsey@murrieta.org'; 

'aldo.licitra@cityoftemecula.org'; 'tdzmura@cityofwildomar.org'; 'shorn@rceo.org'; 

'dhgarcia@rcflood.org'

Subject: Adopted Order No. R9-2013-0001 NPDES Regional MS4 Permit 

Attachments: 2013-0523 Transmittal Letter.pdf; 2013-0523 Order No. R9-2013-0001 COMPLETE.pdf

Regional Phase I MS4 Copermittees, 

 

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) is pleased to transmit to 

you a copy of Order No. R9-2013-0001, NPDES No. CAS0109266, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System 

(NPDES) Permit and Waste Discharge Requirements for Discharges from the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems 

(MS4s) Draining the Watersheds within the San Diego Region (Order), as adopted by the San Diego Water Board May 8, 

2013.  

 

The Order has been transmitted to you as an electronic copy.  An electronic copy of the Order is also available to 

download on the San Diego Water Board website at: 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/rwqcb9/water_issues/programs/stormwater/index.shtml 

 

 

Laurie Walsh, PE 

Water Resource Control Engineer 
San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board 
9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Tel. 858-467-2970 

 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/  
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~ MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ 
l~~ SECRETARY FOR 
~ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONWater Boards 

California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region 

May 23,2013 

San Diego County Copermittees In reply refer to I attn: 
Orange County Copermittees Place 10: 786088Wchiu 
Riverside County Copermittees 

Subject: 	 Order No. R9-2013-0001, NPDES No. CAS0109266 
National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permit 
and Waste Discharge Requirements for Discharges from the 
Municipal Storm Sewer Systems (MS4s) Draining the Watersheds 
within the San Diego Region 

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water 
Board) is pleased to transmit to you a copy of Order No. R9-2013-0001, NPDES No. 
CAS0109266, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permit and Waste 
Discharge Requirements for Discharges from the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems 
(MS4s) Draining the Watersheds within the San Diego Region (Order), as adopted by the San 
Diego Water Board May 8,2013. 

The Order has been transmitted to you as an electronic copy. An electronic copy of the Order 
is also available to download on the San Diego Water Board website at: 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/rwgcb9/water issues/programs/stormwater/index.shtml 

If a Copermittee or interested persons who would like to receive a hard copy of the Order, 
please contact Wayne Chiu at (858) 637-5558 or wchiu@waterboards.ca.gov or visit the San 
Diego Water Board's office at 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123­
4340, weekdays between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., telephone 858-467-2952. 

Respectfully, 

~W~ 
David W. Gibson 
Executive Officer 
San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board 

DWG:dtb esb:wc 

TOMAS M ORALES. CHAIR I D AVID G IBSON. EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123 I (858) 467·2952 I www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego .. 
\., RECVQ.ED PAPER 
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Order No. R9-2013-0001 
 

 
TOMAS MORALES, CHAIR │ DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123 │ (858) 467-2952 │ www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego 

 RECYCLED PAPER 

cc: 
 
Distribution via US Mail and email: San Diego County Copermittees 
(see attached address list)   Orange County Copermittees 
    Riverside County Copermittees 
 
Distribution list via email:    San Diego County MS4 Permit Lyris List 
    Riverside County MS4 Permit Lyris List 
    Orange County MS4 Permit Lyris List 
      
 

Tech Staff Info & Use 

 
Order No. 

Party (GT/CIWQS) ID 
File No.  

WDID 
NPDES No. 

Reg. Measure ID 
Place ID 

Person ID 
Inspection ID  

 

 
R9-2013-0001 
536787 
n/a 
n/a 
CAS0109266 
387335 
786088 
n/a 
n/a 
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TOMAS MORALES, CHAIR │ DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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San Diego County Copermittees 
 
Elaine Lukey 
City of Carlsbad 
1635 Faraday Avenue 
Carlsbad, CA 92008 
eluke@ci.carlsbad.ca.us 
 

Khosro Aminpour  
City of Chula Vista 
1800 Maxwell Road 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
kaminpour@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 

Kim Godby  
City of Coronado 
101 B Street 
Coronado, CA 92118 
kgodby@coronado.ca.us 

Mikhail Ogawa  
City of Del Mar 
1050 Camino Del Mar 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
mikhail@mogawaeng.com 
 

Jamie Campos 
City of El Cajon 
200 East Main Street 
El Cajon, CA 92020-3912 
jcampos@ci.el-cajon.ca.us 

Jeff Warner 
City of Escondido 
201 North Broadway 
Escondido, CA 92025 
jwarner@ci.escondido.ca.us 

 

Erik Steenblock 
City of Encinitas 
505 South Vulcan Avenue 
Encinitas, CA 92024-3633 
esteenblock@ci.encinitas.ca.us 

Chris Helmer 
City of Imperial Beach 
825 Imperial Beach Boulevard 
Imperial Beach, CA 91932 
chelmer@cityofib.org 

Hamed Hashemian 
City of La Mesa 
8130 Allison Avenue 
La Mesa, CA 91941 
hhashemian@ci.la-mesa.ca.us 
 

Malik Tamimi 
City of Lemon Grove 
3232 Main Street 
Lemon Grove, CA 91945 
mtamimi@ci.lemon-grove.ca.us 
 

Barbara Tipton 
City of National City 
1243 National City Boulevard 
National City, CA 91950-4397 
btipton@nationalcityca.gov 

Mo Lahsaie 
City of Oceanside 
300 North Coast Highway 
Oceanside, CA 92054 
mlahsaie@ci.oceanside.ca.us 

Steven Strapac 
City of Poway 
13325V Civic Center Drive 
Poway, CA 92064 
SStrapac@poway.org 

Kris McFadden 
City of San Diego 
9370 Chesapeake Drive 
Suite 100, M.S. 1900 
San Diego, CA 92123 
kmcfadden@sandiego.gov 

 

Erica Ryan 
City of San Marcos 
1 Civic Center Drive 
San Marcos, CA 92069 
eryan@san-marcos.net 

Helen Davies 
City of Santee 
10601 Magnolia Avenue 
Santee, CA 92071-1266 
hdavies@ci.santee.ca.us 
 

 

Taryn Dunbar 
City of Solana Beach 
635 South Highway 101 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 
tdunbar@cosd.org 

Cheryl Filar 
City of Vista 
600 Eucalyptus Avenue 
Vista, CA 92084 
cfilar@ci.vista.ca.us 
 

Todd Snyder 
County of San Diego 
9325 Hazard Way 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Todd.snyder@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

Richard Gilb 
San Diego County Regional  

Airport Authority 
Environmental Affairs Department 
P.O. Box 82776  
San Diego, CA 92138-2776 
rgilb@san.org 

Karen Holman 
San Diego Unified Port District 
P.O. Box 120488 
San Diego, CA 92112 
kholman@portofsandiego.org 
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Orange County Copermittees 
 
Moy Yahya 
City of Aliso Viejo 
12 Journey  
Suite 100 
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656-5335 
myahya@cityofalisoviejo.com 

 

Lisa Zawaski 
City of Dana Point 
33282 Golden Lantern 
Dana Point, California 92629 
lzawaski@danapoint.org 

T. Ingebrigtsen 
City of Laguna Beach 
505 Forest Avenue 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 

tingebrigtsen@lagunabeachcity.net 

Humza Javed 
City of Laguna Hills 
24035 El Toro Road 
Laguna Hills, CA 92653 
hjavad@ci.laguna-hills.ca.us 

 

Nancy Palmer 
City of Laguna Niguel 
30111 Crown Valley Parkway  
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
npalmer@cityoflagunaniguel.org 

Christopher Macon  
City of Laguna Woods 
24264 El Toro Road 
Laguna Woods, CA 92637 
cmacon@lagunawoodscity.org 

Devin Slaven  
City of Lake Forest 
25550 Commercentre Drive 
Suite 100 
Lake, Forest, CA 92630 
dslaven@lakeforestca.gov 

 

Joe Ames  
City of Mission Viejo 
200 Civic Center  
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 
james@cityofmissionviejo.org 

Chris Crompton  
Orange County 
300 N. Flower Street  
Santa Ana, CA 92703 

Greg Yi 
Orange County Flood Control 
333 W. Santa Ana Boulevard 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
greg.yi@rdmd.ocgov.com 
 

Rae Beimer 
City of Rancho Santa Margarita 
22112 El Paseo 
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
RBeimer@cityofrsm.org 

Tom Bonigut 
City of San Clemente 
100 Avenida Presidio 
San Clemente, CA 92672 
BonigutT@san-clemente.org 

Ziad Mazboudi 
City of San Juan Capistrano 
32400 Paseo Adelanto  
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
zmazboudi@sanjuancapistrano.org 

  

 
 
 
 

  

Riverside County Copermittees 
 
Bill Woolsey 
City of Murrieta 
One Town Square 
Murrieta, CA 92562 
wwollsey@murrieta.org 

 

Aldo Licitra  
City of Temecula 
41000 Main Street 
Temecula, California 92590 
aldo.licitra@cityoftemecula.org 

Tim D'Zmura 
City of Wildomar 
23873 Clinton Keith Road  
Suite 201 
Wildomar, CA 92595 
tdzmura@cityofwildomar.org 
 

Steve Horn 
Riverside County 
4080 Lemon Street, 4

th
 Floor 

Riverside, CA 92501 
shorn@rceo.org 
 

David Garcia, PE 
Riverside County Flood Control 
1995 Market Street   
Riverside, CA 92501 
dhgarcia@rcflood.org 
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